PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
San-II Han	09/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	San #24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheung-Gu			
City:	Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do			
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12882105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65373/P849 - JR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Plumley

Total Attachments: 1

source=65373_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 024994 FRAME: 0655

Docket No.: 65373/P849

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

		ASSIGNMENT			
In consideration of undersigned,	of good and valuable con	sideration, the re	ceipt of which is h	ereby acknowled	ged, the
(1) Sam-II Han					
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAI	NSFER(S) TO			
	MOBILE DISPLAY CO.				
having a place of	business at				
(3) San #24 Non	gseo-dong, Giheung-gu, Y	ongin-city, Gyeor	ıggi-do, Republic o	f Korea	
(hereinafter called	"ASSIGNEE") the entire od in the application for U	right, title and in	terest in and to a	ny and all improv	ements
(4) PIXEL, DIS	PLAY DEVICE, AND DR	IVING METHO	THEREOF		
which application was	executed on even date he		RISTIE PARKER	LAIE LID DO	D
(a) executed		<u>7068</u>	(CHRISTIE PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box 7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
	o): <u>September 14</u>	2010 author			
Application	No.: 12/882,105	;	TRIOWIT.		
It is hereby author Letters Patent, wh designee. Upon said conside expense of said AS and reissue patent	benefits under all internar said improvements. rized and requested that en granted, to said AS eration, it is further agres SIGNEE, the undersigned applications; execute all EE shall consider desiral	the Commission SIGNEE, its ass ed that, when it d will execute all	ner of Patents iss signs or its succe requested, without divisional, continu	ue any and all o ssors in interest charge to but a ing, substitute, re	of said or its at the newal,
INVENTOR(S)	SIG	NATURE		DATE	
Sam-Il Han	¥	Sam-IL	Han	6 0 0	\
WITNESSES:		201: 220		x Sep. 2.5	<u> </u>
SRH PA\$894941.1-*-05/1	3/10 1:24 PM				

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024994 FRAME: 0656